Rev. 1.0
11/28/2017
SHANGHAI AMP & MOONS’AUTOMATION CO.,LTD.
STF-D/IP
Stepper Motor Drive
Hardware Manual
STF03/06-D    STF03/06-IP
STF05/10-D   STF05/10-IP

STF-D/IP Hardware Manual
 400-820-9661
5.5  Numbering System
5.6  Ordering Information
Model Current Voltage Ethernet Modbus/TCP EtherNet/IP Q Program
STF03-D 0.1 - 3.0 A 12 - 48 VDC √ √ 　 √
STF05-D 0.1 - 5.0 A 24 - 48 VDC √ √ 　 √
STF06-D 0.1 - 6.0 A 12 - 48 VDC √ √ 　 √
STF10-D 0.1 - 10.0 A 24 - 70 VDC √ √ 　 √
STF03-IP 0.1 - 3.0 A 12 - 48 VDC √ √ √ √
STF05-IP 0.1 - 5.0 A 24 - 48 VDC √ √ √ √
STF06-IP 0.1 - 6.0 A 12 - 48 VDC √ √ √ √
STF10-IP 0.1 - 10.0 A 24 - 70 VDC √ √ √ √
5.7  Alarm Code
Code Error
 solid green no alarm,motor disabled
   flashing green no alarm,motor enabled
      1 red, 2 green move while disabled
     2 red, 1 green CCW limit
       2 red, 2 green CW limit
        3 red, 1 green drive over temperature
     3 red, 2 green internal voltage bad
      3 red, 3 green blank Q segment
     4 red, 1 green over voltage
      4 red, 2 green under voltage
      5 red, 1 green over current
       6 red, 1 green open motor winding
        7 red, 1 green communication error
NOTE: Items in bold italic represent Drive Faults, which automatically disable the motor.
  STF 05 - D
Output Current
03 = 3A(Peak)
05 = 5A(Peak)
06 = 6A(Peak)
10 = 10A(Peak)
Control Mode
D = Ethernet
IP = EtherNet/IP
STF Series
31 Rev. 1.0
11/28/2017
STF-D/IP Hardware Manual
 400-820-9661
6  Accessories (Sold Separately)
I/O Cable
P/N Length
1015-030 0.3m
1015-100 1m
1015-200 2m
Pin No. Assignment Description Color Pin No. Assignment Description Color
1 X1+
X1 Digital Input
Blue/White 11 X7 X7 Digital Input Yellow
2 X1- Blue/Black 12 X8 X8 Digital Input Green
3 X2+
X2 Digital Input
Green/White 13 SHIELD Shield Shield
4 X2- Green/Black 14 XCOM X5-X8 Digital Input COM Red
5 X3+
X3 Digital Input
Yellow/White 15 Y1 Y1 Digital Output Brown
6 X3- Yellow/Black 16 Y2 Y2 Digital Output Gray
7 X4+
X4 Digital Input
Orange/White 17 Y3 Y3 Digital Output White
8 X4- Orange/Black 18 YCOM Y1-Y3 Digital Output COM Black
9 X5 X5 Digital Input Blue 19 Y4+
Y4 Digital Output
Purple/White
10 X6 X6 Digital Input Purple 20 Y4- Purple/Black
塑壳：501646-2000(Molex)
插针：501648-1000(Molex)